CERTIFIED BID TABULATION CITY OF WILSON CITY HALL WALL REPAIRS 10/22/2021 **LESCO** Restorations, Inc. Strickland Waterproofing Company, Inc. Capital Restoration & Waterproofing, inc. Carolina Restoration & Waterproofing, Inc. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY UNIT PRICE UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE UNIT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE UNIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL LS LS LS **BASE BID** \$60,176.00 \$71,310.10 \$77,855.00 LS \$94,978.00 **UNIT PRICES** LF LF LF \$39,576.00 4.656 LF NO.1-CAULK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 4,656 \$8.50 4.656 \$12.60 \$58,665,60 \$13.33 \$62,064.48 4.656 \$9.00 \$41,904.00 LF NO.2-MORTAR REPOINTING 500 \$14.00 \$7,000.00 500 \$13.90 LF \$6,950.00 500 \$11.15 LF \$5,575.00 500 \$33.00 LF \$16,500.00 SF SF \$1,060.50 SF 6 \$600.00 \$3,600.00 6 \$176.75 6 \$239.33 SF NO.3-SPALL & DELAMINATION REPAIR \$1,435.98 6 \$257.00 \$1,542.00 LF LF LF NO.4-CRACK REPAIR 100 \$9.00 \$900.00 100 \$11.20 \$1,120.00 100 \$12.27 LF \$1,227.00 100 \$6.15 \$615.00 7 EA 7 EΑ EΑ EΑ NO. 5-PANEL PINNING REPAIR \$1,300.00 \$502.00 \$3,514.00 7 \$358.29 7 \$622.00 \$9,100.00 \$2,508.03 \$4,354.00 **UNIT PRICE SUBTOTAL** \$60,176.00 \$71,310.10 \$72,810.49 \$64,915.00 ALTERNATE NO.1-CAULK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT 250 \$9.00 \$2,250.00 250 \$12.60 \$3,150.00 250 \$13.83 \$3,457.50 250 \$9.00 \$2,250.00 NO.2-MORTAR REPOINTING 4,656 \$13.00 \$60,528.00 4,656 \$13.90 \$64,718.40 4,656 \$11.94 \$55,592.64 4,656 \$33.00 \$153,648.00 \$62,778.00 \$67,868.40 **ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL** \$59,050.14 \$155,898.00

\$73,562.90

\$69,265.66

\$76,378.00

I CERTIFY THAT THESE BIDS WERE RECEIVED AND WERE PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT.

ALTERNATE BID TOTAL

Robert S. Bartlett, PE

\$192,472.00

Stone Restoration of America, Inc.				WxProofing LLC				Midwest Maintenance, Inc.				Cinderella Partners, Inc.			
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL
1		LS	\$114,500.00	1		LS	\$131,245.00	1		LS	\$132,231.00	1		LS	\$181,492.00
4,656	\$9.00	LF	\$41,904.00	4,656	\$19.34	LF	\$90,047.04	4,656	\$9.00	LF	\$41,904.00	4,656	\$32.00	LF	\$148,992.00
500	\$25.00	LF	\$12,500.00	500	\$40.57	LF	\$20,285.00	500	\$8.00	LF	\$4,000.00	500	\$25.00	LF	\$12,500.00
6	\$150.00	SF	\$900.00	6	\$2,213.28	SF	\$13,279.68	6	\$266.00	SF	\$1,596.00	6	\$500.00	SF	\$3,000.00
100	\$15.00	LF	\$1,500.00	100	\$35.10	LF	\$3,510.00	100	\$18.00	LF	\$1,800.00	100	\$100.00	LF	\$10,000.00
7	\$500.00	EA	\$3,500.00	7	\$589.02	EA	\$4,123.14	7	\$922.00	EA	\$6,454.00	7	\$1,000.00	EA	\$7,000.00
			\$60,304.00				\$131,244.86				\$55,754.00				\$181,492.00
250	\$10.00		\$2,500.00	250	\$21.93		\$5,482.50	250	\$11.00		\$2,750.00	250	\$32.00		\$8,000.00
4,656	\$25.00		\$116,400.00	4,656	\$33.13		\$154,253.28	4,656	\$8.00		\$37,248.00	4,656	\$34.00		\$158,304.00
			\$118,900.00				\$159,735.78				\$39,998.00				\$166,304.00
		7:	\$178,996.00				\$180,648.74				\$126,325.00				\$186,304.00

I CERTIFY THAT THESE BIDS WERE RECEIVED AND WERE PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT.

Robert S. Bartlett, PE